

BID TALLY SHEET
Tuesday, November 14, 2023
Long Branch Sewerage Authority
Inflow/Infiltration Improvements Project - Base Bid and Alternate Bid A
City of Long Branch, Monmouth County, New Jersey
CED Project No. LBS-284

				A to Z 50 Houston Avenue #1 Jackson, NJ 08527		Pillari Bros. 65 Squankum Yellowbrook Road Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Montana Construction 80 Contant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644	
Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Item	Unit Price	Total Item	Unit Price	Total Item
1	Mobilization/Clearing Site/Soil Erosion and Sediment Control								
A.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
B.	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
C.	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Traffic Protection and Direction								\$ -
A.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic (Excluding Uniformed Police Officers and/or Certified Traffic Directors)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 61,457.00	\$ 61,457.00
B.	Uniformed Police Officers and Certified Traffic Directors (If and Where Directed, Allowance \$15,000) *Amount bid shall be \$15,000 plus percentage mark up	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,202.50	\$ 15,202.50
3	Complete Sanitary Sewer Pipe Installation Work Including: Removal of Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe, Dewatering, By-Pass Pumping, Trench Support, Excavation, Pipe Placement, and Manhole Connections.								
A.	Installation of 8" PVC Gravity Sewer (All Depths)	2,930	LF	\$ 86.00	\$ 251,980.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 263,700.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 644,600.00
B.	Installation of 6" PVC Gravity Sewer (All Depths)	65	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00
C.	Concrete Pipe Encasement of Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Minimum bid of \$50.00/CY)	5	CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00
4	Lateral House Connections and Cleanouts								
A.	Installation of 4" PVC Sewer Branch Connections	18	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00
B.	Installation of 4" PVC Lateral and Cleanout	18	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
5	4-Ft Diameter Manholes (All Depths)	9	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 202,500.00
6	Drop Manhole Connection	10	VFT	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	Borrow Material (Minimum bid of \$5.00/CY)	4,250	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,250.00
8	Bedding - Class 1 Embedment Material								
A.	Bedding Under and Around Pipe (Minimum bid of \$10.00/CY)	950	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 96,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00
B.	Additional Bedding Material (Minimum bid of \$10.00/CY)	100	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	Permanent Pavement Repairs (City and County Roadways)								
A.	2" Milling	12,000	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 63,000.00
B.	2" Bituminous Concrete Surface Course	12,000	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 129,000.00
C.	8" Bituminous Concrete Stabilized Base Course (City Road)	1,650	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 125,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 82,500.00
D.	10" Bituminous Concrete Stabilized Base Course (County Road)	20	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
E.	6" Dense Graded Aggregate Sub-base Course	1,670	SY	\$ 12.50	\$ 20,875.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 51,770.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,750.00
10	Traffic Stripes, Long-life Thermoplastic Resin (Minimum Bid of \$0.75/LF)	300	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00
11	Additional Restoration Work (If and Where Directed)								
A.	Curbs								
	1. Vertical Concrete Curb	200	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
	2. Belgian Block Curb	100	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00

BID TALLY SHEET
Tuesday, November 14, 2023
Long Branch Sewerage Authority
Inflow/Infiltration Improvements Project - Base Bid and Alternate Bid A
City of Long Branch, Monmouth County, New Jersey
CED Project No. LBS-284

				A to Z 50 Houston Avenue #1 Jackson, NJ 08527		Pillari Bros. 65 Squankum Yellowbrook Road Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Montana Construction 80 Contant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644	
B.	Driveways								
	1. Decorative Gravel or Stone Drives	100	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
	2. Bituminous Concrete Drives	100	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00
	3. Concrete Drives	100	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00
	4. Decorative Paver Drives	100	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00
c.	Sidewalk	50	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	Excavation of Utility Test Pits (Minimum bid \$10.00/CY)	50	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	Rock Excavation (If and Where Directed) (Minimum Bid of \$10.00/CY)	50	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
14	Restoration, Clean-Up and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
15	Low Pressure Air Testing (Minimum Bid \$1.00/LF)	2,995	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,995.00
16	Deflection Testing of Sanitary Sewers (If and Where Directed)	2,995	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,975.00
17	Final CCTV Inspection of Sanitary Sewers (If and Where Directed)	2,995	LF	\$ 4.35	\$ 13,028.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,980.00
18	Asphalt Price Adjustment Allowance	1	Allow	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
19	Fuel Price Adjustment Allowance	1	Allow	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (BID ITEMS 1-19):				\$ 971,048.15		\$ 1,205,755.00		\$ 1,011,118.00	

BID TALLY SHEET
Tuesday, November 14, 2023
Long Branch Sewerage Authority
Inflow/Infiltration Improvements Project - Base Bid and Alternate Bid A
City of Long Branch, Monmouth County, New Jersey
CED Project No. LBS-284

A to Z 50 Houston Avenue #1 Jackson, NJ 08527	Pillari Bros. 65 Squankum Yellowbrook Road Farmingdale, NJ 07727	Montana Construction 80 Contant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644
--	---	--

ALTERNATE BID - NORTH LAKE DRIVE SEWER REPAIRS

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Item	Unit Price	Total Item	Unit Price	Total Item
1	Mobilization/Clearing Site/Soil Erosion and Sediment Control								
A.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
B.	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
C.	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2	Traffic Protection and Direction								
A.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic (Excluding Uniformed Police Officers and/or Certified Traffic Directors)	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25,010.00	\$ 25,010.00
B.	Uniformed Police Officers and Certified Traffic Directors (If and Where Directed) *Amount bid shall be \$2,000 plus percentage mark up	1	Allow	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,027.00	\$ 2,027.00
3	Abandon/Fill Existing Sewer Pipe								
A.	Flowable Fill of 8" DIP and 15" VCP	20	CY	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 673.00	\$ 13,460.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
B.	Replacement of Clean Out and 4" Lateral Connection (to 15" VCP)	6	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
C.	Replacement of Clean Out and 6" Lateral Connection (to 15" VCP)	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	Abandon/Fill Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Reconfigure Existing Manhole Benching	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	Permanent Pavement Repairs (City Roadways)								\$ -
A.	2" Milling	25	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
B.	2" Bituminous Concrete Surface Course	25	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
C.	6" Bituminous Concrete Stabilized Base Course	25	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
D.	6" Dense Graded Aggregate Sub-base Course	25	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	Additional Restoration Work (If and Where Directed)								
A.	Curbs								
	1. Vertical Concrete Curb	200	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
	2. Belgian Block Curb	100	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
B.	Driveways								
	1. Decorative Gravel or Stone Drives	100	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
	2. Bituminous Concrete Drives	100	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00
	3. Concrete Drives	100	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00
	4. Decorative Paver Drives	100	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00
C.	Sidewalk	50	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Excavation of Utility Test Pits (Minimum bid \$10.00/CY)	50	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	Restoration, Clean-Up and Demobilization (Lump Sum)	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
10	Final CCTV Inspection of 15" Sanitary Sewers (If and Where Directed)	1,260	LF	\$ 4.35	\$ 5,481.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,040.00
11	Asphalt Price Adjustment Allowance (Lump Sum)	1	Allow	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	Fuel Price Adjustment Allowance	1	Allow	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID (BID ITEMS 1-12):					\$ 174,762.00		\$ 164,370.00		\$ 377,677.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS TOTAL ALTERNATE BID:					\$ 1,145,810.15		\$ 1,370,125.00		\$ 1,388,795.00

*Bid Correction

BID TALLY SHEET
Tuesday, November 14, 2023
Long Branch Sewerage Authority
Inflow/Infiltration Improvements Project - Base Bid and Alternate Bid A
City of Long Branch, Monmouth County, New Jersey
CED Project No. LBS-284

				P & A Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 28 Colonia, NJ 07067		PM Construction 1310 Central Avenue Hillside, NJ 07205		Underground Utilities 711 Commerce Road Linden, NJ 07036	
Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Item	Unit Price	Total Item	Unit Price	Total Item
1	Mobilization/Clearing Site/Soil Erosion and Sediment Control								
A.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
B.	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
C.	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Traffic Protection and Direction						\$ -		
A.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic (Excluding Uniformed Police Officers and/or Certified Traffic Directors)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
B.	Uniformed Police Officers and Certified Traffic Directors (If and Where Directed, Allowance \$15,000) *Amount bid shall be \$15,000 plus percentage mark up	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Complete Sanitary Sewer Pipe Installation Work Including: Removal of Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe, Dewatering, By-Pass Pumping, Trench Support, Excavation, Pipe Placement, and Manhole Connections.								
A.	Installation of 8" PVC Gravity Sewer (All Depths)	2,930	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 395,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 439,500.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 506,890.00
B.	Installation of 6" PVC Gravity Sewer (All Depths)	65	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00
C.	Concrete Pipe Encasement of Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Minimum bid of \$50.00/CY)	5	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Lateral House Connections and Cleanouts								
A.	Installation of 4" PVC Sewer Branch Connections	18	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
B.	Installation of 4" PVC Lateral and Cleanout	18	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
5	4-Ft Diameter Manholes (All Depths)	9	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
6	Drop Manhole Connection	10	VFT	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
7	Borrow Material (Minimum bid of \$5.00/CY)	4,250	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,250.00
8	Bedding - Class 1 Embedment Material								
A.	Bedding Under and Around Pipe (Minimum bid of \$10.00/CY)	950	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00
B.	Additional Bedding Material (Minimum bid of \$10.00/CY)	100	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	Permanent Pavement Repairs (City and County Roadways)								
A.	2" Milling	12,000	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 84,000.00
B.	2" Bituminous Concrete Surface Course	12,000	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 348,000.00
C.	8" Bituminous Concrete Stabilized Base Course (City Road)	1,650	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 90,750.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 90,750.00
D.	10" Bituminous Concrete Stabilized Base Course (County Road)	20	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00
E.	6" Dense Graded Aggregate Sub-base Course	1,670	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,855.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50,100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,370.00
10	Traffic Stripes, Long-life Thermoplastic Resin (Minimum Bid of \$0.75/LF)	300	LF	\$ 3.30	\$ 990.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 225.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	Additional Restoration Work (If and Where Directed)								
A.	Curbs								
	1. Vertical Concrete Curb	200	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
	2. Belgian Block Curb	100	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00

BID TALLY SHEET
Tuesday, November 14, 2023
Long Branch Sewerage Authority
Inflow/Infiltration Improvements Project - Base Bid and Alternate Bid A
City of Long Branch, Monmouth County, New Jersey
CED Project No. LBS-284

				P & A Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 28 Colonia, NJ 07067		PM Construction 1310 Central Avenue Hillside, NJ 07205		Underground Utilities 711 Commerce Road Linden, NJ 07036	
B.	Driveways								
	1. Decorative Gravel or Stone Drives	100	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
	2. Bituminous Concrete Drives	100	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
	3. Concrete Drives	100	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
	4. Decorative Paver Drives	100	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
c.	Sidewalk	50	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	Excavation of Utility Test Pits (Minimum bid \$10.00/CY)	50	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
13	Rock Excavation (If and Where Directed) (Minimum Bid of \$10.00/CY)	50	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
14	Restoration, Clean-Up and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	Low Pressure Air Testing (Minimum Bid \$1.00/LF)	2,995	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,492.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,995.00
16	Deflection Testing of Sanitary Sewers (If and Where Directed)	2,995	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,241.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,995.00
17	Final CCTV Inspection of Sanitary Sewers (If and Where Directed)	2,995	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,733.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,975.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,980.00
18	Asphalt Price Adjustment Allowance	1	Allow	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
19	Fuel Price Adjustment Allowance	1	Allow	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (BID ITEMS 1-19):				\$ 1,265,345.00		\$ 1,236,540.00		\$ 1,498,830.00	

BID TALLY SHEET
Tuesday, November 14, 2023
Long Branch Sewerage Authority
Inflow/Infiltration Improvements Project - Base Bid and Alternate Bid A
City of Long Branch, Monmouth County, New Jersey
CED Project No. LBS-284

P & A Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 28 Colonia, NJ 07067	PM Construction 1310 Central Avenue Hillside, NJ 07205	Underground Utilities 711 Commerce Road Linden, NJ 07036
---	---	---

ALTERNATE BID - NORTH LAKE DRIVE SEWER REPAIRS

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Item	Unit Price	Total Item	Unit Price	Total Item
1	Mobilization/Clearing Site/Soil Erosion and Sediment Control								
A.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
B.	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
C.	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Traffic Protection and Direction								
A.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic (Excluding Uniformed Police Officers and/or Certified Traffic Directors)	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
B.	Uniformed Police Officers and Certified Traffic Directors (If and Where Directed) *Amount bid shall be \$2,000 plus percentage mark up	1	Allow	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	Abandon/Fill Existing Sewer Pipe								
A.	Flowable Fill of 8" DIP and 15" VCP	20	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
B.	Replacement of Clean Out and 4" Lateral Connection (to 15" VCP)	6	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
C.	Replacement of Clean Out and 6" Lateral Connection (to 15" VCP)	2	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Abandon/Fill Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	Reconfigure Existing Manhole Benching	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	Permanent Pavement Repairs (City Roadways)								
A.	2" Milling	25	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
B.	2" Bituminous Concrete Surface Course	25	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
C.	6" Bituminous Concrete Stabilized Base Course	25	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
D.	6" Dense Graded Aggregate Sub-base Course	25	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 162.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
7	Additional Restoration Work (If and Where Directed)								
A.	Curbs								
	1. Vertical Concrete Curb	200	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
	2. Belgian Block Curb	100	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
B.	Driveways								
	1. Decorative Gravel or Stone Drives	100	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
	2. Bituminous Concrete Drives	100	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
	3. Concrete Drives	100	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
	4. Decorative Paver Drives	100	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
C.	Sidewalk	50	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Excavation of Utility Test Pits (Minimum bid \$10.00/CY)	50	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	Restoration, Clean-Up and Demobilization (Lump Sum)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	Final CCTV Inspection of 15" Sanitary Sewers (If and Where Directed)	1,260	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,080.00
11	Asphalt Price Adjustment Allowance (Lump Sum)	1	Allow	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	Fuel Price Adjustment Allowance	1	Allow	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID (BID ITEMS 1-12):					\$ 183,100.00		\$ 362,800.00		\$ 227,705.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS TOTAL ALTERNATE BID:					\$ 1,448,445.00		\$ 1,599,340.00		\$ 1,726,535.00

*Bid Correction